
Sunday, September 27, 2015

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

70F Clear 54%H 7mphESE
Mile Off :7:35 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Ben Stutts      5:02.56 Cole Atchison     19:36.99 Ryan Loehding     20:50.67 Julio Lopez     22:02.40

Kimberly Holiday      7:28.16 Kuay Sullivan     25:28.14 Jennifer Loehding    26:02.88 Carol Creech     39:44.02

                               Runners --- Average Time of40 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.8%28:20

Half

1 Cole Atchison 1    19:36.99OVERALL 1 (21) 6:18.8Lewisville  66.0%

1 Ryan Loehding 2    20:50.67MASTERS 2 (43) 6:42.6Carrollton -26 67.0%10:38

1 Julio Lopez 5    22:02.40SENIORS 5 (60) 7:05.6Farmers Branch +1 72.8%11:01

1 Joe Wales 48    38:02.58M10-14 38 (13) 12:14.7Carrollton -14 38.1%19:08

1 Emil Aaltonen 7    23:09.64M15-19 7 (15) 7:27.3Coppell +13 60.1%11:28

2 Presley Briggs 36    30:36.58 30 (17) 9:51.1Highland Village -139 44.1%16:28

1 Zacarias Martinez 14    25:47.59M20-24 13 (23) 8:18.1+26 50.0%12:41

1 William Solorzano 15    25:29.42M30-34 14 (33) 8:12.3Dallas +14 51.2%12:38

2 Manav Shah 31    29:08.07 25 (31) 9:22.6Dallas +6 44.5%14:31

3 Kathir Balu 39    32:25.78 33 (33) 10:26.3-3 40.2%16:14

1 Miguel Barrios Huessa 13    25:42.43M35-39 12 (38) 8:16.5Irving +8 52.3%12:47

2 Harold Girata 19    26:37.99 17 (38) 8:34.3Irving +63 50.5%12:48

3 Gabor Toth 30    29:03.66 24 (35) 9:21.2Irving +18 45.4%14:23

4 Phillip Reeder 32    29:15.79 26 (37) 9:25.1Coppell +18 45.6%14:29

5 Zak Sakoglu 35    30:32.95 29 (36) 9:50.0Dallas +173 43.4%13:50

6 David Miller 40    32:16.52 34 (39) 10:23.3Carrollton -44 42.0%16:30

7 William Grove 45    36:48.00 37 (39) 11:50.7Carrollton +21 36.8%18:13

1 Kelly Parma 3    21:18.93M40-44 3 (43) 6:51.6Carrollton +34 65.5%10:22

2 Kim Aaltonen 6    23:08.60 6 (42) 7:26.9Coppell +15 59.9%11:27

3 Jen Evangelista 16    25:43.09 15 (44) 8:16.7Irving +6 54.7%12:48

4 Nathan Bruser 22    26:22.98 19 (44) 8:29.5Coppell -20 53.3%13:22

5 Geronimo Simpao 28    28:40.07 22 (44) 9:13.6Irving -97 49.1%15:08

6 Joe Marino 34    30:10.71 28 (41) 9:42.8+104 45.6%14:13

7 Lyn Harrison 41    33:30.27 35 (43) 10:47.0Carrollton +59 41.7%16:15

1 Earl Atnip 4    21:38.71M50-54 4 (51) 6:58.0Plano -13 68.7%10:56

2 David Short 8    23:17.72 8 (54) 7:29.9Frisco +5 65.4%11:36

3 Ken Robinson 29    29:12.80 23 (52) 9:24.2Plano -46 51.3%15:00

4 Daniel Briggs 37    30:59.16 31 (51) 9:58.4Highland Village -120 48.0%16:29

5 Christopher Hunter 38    31:07.19 32 (53) 10:01.0Frisco +27 48.6%15:20

1 Jaws Hansen 20    26:40.06M55-59 18 (55) 8:35.0Dallas -61 57.6%13:50

2 Alan Carruthers 27    28:46.81 21 (56) 9:15.8Dallas +32 53.8%14:07

3 Ruben Reyes 33    29:38.63 27 (59) 9:32.5Carrollton -19 53.6%14:59

1 David Mask 10    25:20.72M60-64 10 (63) 8:09.5Lewisville +18 65.0%12:31

2 Mike Catt 49    39:09.12 39 (61) 12:36.1The Colony +37 41.3%19:16

1 Robert Benson 9    24:57.12M65-69 9 (65) 8:01.9Dallas +13 67.2%12:22

2 John Nance 12    25:33.79 11 (67) 8:13.7Rowlett +58 66.8%12:18

3 Scott McKissick 24    27:47.47 20 (67) 8:56.7Irving -2 61.5%13:55

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/27/2015



4 Scott Ahlstrom 52    42:24.47M65-69 40 (67) 13:39.0Carrollton +47 40.3%20:49

1 Hal Brown 18    26:38.24M75-79 16 (77) 8:34.4Dallas +59 73.8%12:49

1 Charles Key 42    34:04.58M80-99 36 (84) 10:58.1Dallas +2 69.0%17:01

                               Runners --- Average Time of13 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.0%34:01

Half

1 Kuay Sullivan 11    25:28.14OVERALL 1 (49) 8:11.9Coppell -1 65.6%12:44

1 Jennifer Loehding 17    26:02.88MASTERS 2 (42) 8:23.0Carrollton +0 59.7%13:02

1 Carol Creech 50    39:44.02SENIORS 10 (64) 12:47.3Plano +84 51.6%19:10

1 Kimberly Holiday 23    27:44.64F20-24 3 (22) 8:55.8+89 53.3%13:08

1 Morgan Hamilton 26    28:34.53F30-34 5 (32) 9:11.9Addison +24 51.9%14:05

1 Tina Clark 43    34:16.06F45-49 6 (46) 11:01.8Farmers Branch -66 47.1%17:41

2 Katrice Briggs 44    35:04.64 7 (45) 11:17.4Highland Village +50 45.5%17:07

3 Patricia Buie-Hayes 46    37:47.48 8 (46) 12:09.8Carrollton +14 42.7%18:47

4 Karen Wales 47    37:59.19 9 (45) 12:13.6Carrollton -17 42.0%19:08

1 Yanira Lopez 25    27:45.59F50-54 4 (52) 8:56.1Farmers Branch -21 62.5%14:03

2 Susan Schafer 51    41:10.87 11 (50) 13:15.3Farmers Branch +98 41.1%19:47

1 Joan Graves 53    54:15.71F60-64 12 (62) 17:27.9Coppell -28 36.7%27:22

1 Blake Bruser 21    26:23.00FStroller 0 (-6) 8:29.5Coppell -2013:21

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/27/2015



                               Runners --- Average Time of20 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 57.4%7:39

Half

1 Ben Stutts 1     5:02.56OVERALL 1 (26) 5:02.6Dallas  73.6%

1 Ira Simpao 14     7:43.48M01-09 12 (9) 7:43.5Irving  60.9%

2 Axel Aaltonen 17     8:20.84 14 (8) 8:20.8Coppell  58.6%

1 Joe Wales 11     7:38.14M10-14 10 (13) 7:38.1Carrollton  54.6%

1 Cole Atchison 3     5:09.38M20-24 3 (21) 5:09.4Lewisville  72.2%

2 Zacarias Martinez 8     7:25.08 8 (23) 7:25.1 50.0%

1 Manav Shah 18     8:33.58M30-34 15 (31) 8:33.6Dallas  43.6%

2 Kathir Balu 19     8:47.55 16 (33) 8:47.6 42.7%

1 Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr. 2     5:08.51M35-39 2 (35) 5:08.5Dallas TX.  73.7%

1 Ryan Loehding 4     6:15.20M40-44 4 (43) 6:15.2Carrollton  64.2%

2 Joe Marino 20     9:02.08 17 (41) 9:02.1 43.8%

3 Geronimo Simpao 23    10:27.80 20 (44) 10:27.8Irving  38.7%

1 David Short 6     7:00.04M50-54 6 (54) 7:00.0Frisco  62.6%

1 Tom Grant 7     7:19.46M55-59 7 (57) 7:19.5Plano  61.4%

2 Jaws Hansen 13     7:43.26 11 (55) 7:43.3Dallas  57.2%

3 Ruben Reyes 21     9:09.27 18 (59) 9:09.3Carrollton  50.0%

1 Julio Lopez 5     6:41.46M60-64 5 (60) 6:41.5Farmers Branch  68.9%

2 Mike Catt 22     9:58.23 19 (61) 9:58.2The Colony  46.7%

1 Robert Benson 10     7:32.14M65-69 9 (65) 7:32.1Dallas  64.0%

2 Scott McKissick 16     8:10.26 13 (67) 8:10.3Irving  60.1%

                               Runners --- Average Time of4 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 57.3%8:22

Half

1 Kimberly Holiday 9     7:28.16OVERALL 1 (22) 7:28.2 56.1%

1 Gaby Simpao 24    10:29.28F10-14 4 (12) 10:29.3Irving  44.0%

1 Kuay Sullivan 15     7:49.37F45-49 3 (49) 7:49.4Coppell  62.9%

1 Yanira Lopez 12     7:42.37F50-54 2 (52) 7:42.4Farmers Branch  66.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/27/2015



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
111 6178  Ben Stutts (M26) M25-29 OA      5:02.56 5:02.6 17.22     5:02.56--- 73.6%

322 6190  Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr. (M35) M35-39 1st      5:08.51 5:08.5 17.56     5:08.51--- 73.7%

433 6990  Cole Atchison (M21) M20-24 1st      5:09.38 5:09.4 17.62     5:09.38--- 72.2%

2444 7072  Ryan Loehding (M43) M40-44 1st      6:15.20 6:15.2 21.38     6:15.20--- 64.2%

6255 7193  Julio Lopez (M60) M60-64 1st      6:41.46 6:41.5 22.86     6:41.46--- 68.9%

3766 7061  David Short (M54) M50-54 1st      7:00.04 7:00.0 23.95     7:00.04--- 62.6%

577 7158  Tom Grant (M57) M55-59 1st      7:19.46 7:19.5 25.03     7:19.46--- 61.4%

x88 6002  Zacarias Martinez (M23) M20-24 2nd      7:25.08 7:25.1 25.37     7:25.08--- 50.0%

x19 6001  Kimberly Holiday (F22) F20-24 OA      7:28.16 7:28.2 25.54     7:28.16--- 56.1%

14910 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 1st      7:32.14 7:32.1 25.77     7:32.14--- 64.0%

x1011 7568  Joe Wales (M13) M10-14 1st      7:38.14 7:38.1 26.11     7:38.14--- 54.6%

55212 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 1st      7:42.37 7:42.4 26.34     7:42.37--- 66.3%

31113 7060  Jaws Hansen (M55) M55-59 2nd      7:43.26 7:43.3 26.40     7:43.26--- 57.2%

x1214 6412  Ira Simpao (M9) M01-09 1st      7:43.48 7:43.5 26.40     7:43.48--- 60.9%

22315 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F49) F45-49 1st      7:49.37 7:49.4 26.74     7:49.37--- 62.9%

481316 7048  Scott McKissick (M67) M65-69 2nd      8:10.26 8:10.3 27.94     8:10.26--- 60.1%

61417 7306  Axel Aaltonen (M8) M01-09 2nd      8:20.84 8:20.8 28.51     8:20.84--- 58.6%

x1518 7184  Manav Shah (M31) M30-34 1st      8:33.58 8:33.6 29.25     8:33.58--- 43.6%

x1619 6007  Kathir Balu (M33) M30-34 2nd      8:47.55 8:47.6 30.05     8:47.55--- 42.7%

x1720 6003  Joe Marino (M41) M40-44 2nd      9:02.08 9:02.1 30.90     9:02.08--- 43.8%

191821 7283  Ruben Reyes (M59) M55-59 3rd      9:09.27 9:09.3 31.30     9:09.27--- 50.0%

211922 7154  Mike Catt (M61) M60-64 2nd      9:58.23 9:58.2 34.10     9:58.23--- 46.7%

x2023 6819  Geronimo Simpao (M44) M40-44 3rd     10:27.80 10:27.8 35.75   10:27.80--- 38.7%

x424 6411  Gaby Simpao (F12) F10-14 1st     10:29.28 10:29.3 35.86   10:29.28--- 44.0%

Average Finish Time: 07:46 Average Age Grade: 57.4%5 Club PR's 9 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
411 6990  Cole Atchison (M21) M20-24 OA     19:36.99 6:18.8 19.60   19:37.330.3 66.0%

3222 7072  Ryan Loehding (M43) M40-44 MS     20:50.67 6:42.6 20.83   20:51.250.6 10:38 10:13 -26 67.0%

533 6005  Kelly Parma (M43) M40-44 1st     21:18.93 6:51.6 21.30   21:20.691.8 10:22 10:57 +34 65.5%

x44 6163  Earl Atnip (M51) M50-54 1st     21:38.71 6:58.0 21.63   21:44.545.8 10:56 10:43 -13 68.7%

6655 7193  Julio Lopez (M60) M60-64 SR     22:02.40 7:05.6 22.03   22:03.070.7 11:01 11:02 +1 72.8%

766 7303  Kim Aaltonen (M42) M40-44 2nd     23:08.60 7:26.9 23.13   23:29.5120.9 11:27 11:42 +15 59.9%

677 7300  Emil Aaltonen (M15) M15-19 1st     23:09.64 7:27.3 23.15   23:30.2420.6 11:28 11:41 +13 60.1%

4188 7061  David Short (M54) M50-54 2nd     23:17.72 7:29.9 23.28   24:03.5145.8 11:36 11:41 +5 65.4%

1699 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 1st     24:57.12 8:01.9 24.95   24:58.581.5 12:22 12:35 +13 67.2%

581010 7008  David Mask (M63) M60-64 1st     25:20.72 8:09.5 25.33   25:27.246.5 12:31 12:49 +18 65.0%

19111 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F49) F45-49 OA     25:28.14 8:11.9 25.47   25:32.804.7 12:44 12:44 -1 65.6%

711112 7089  John Nance (M67) M65-69 2nd     25:33.79 8:13.7 25.55   25:35.782.0 12:18 13:16 +58 66.8%

x1213 6165  Miguel Barrios Huessa (M38) M35-39 1st     25:42.43 8:16.5 25.70   25:46.053.6 12:47 12:55 +8 52.3%

11314 6002  Zacarias Martinez (M23) M20-24 1st     25:47.59 8:18.1 25.78   25:48.250.7 12:41 13:07 +26 50.0%

x1415 6427  William Solorzano (M33) M30-34 1st     25:29.42 8:12.3 25.48   25:54.1024.7 12:38 12:52 +14 51.2%

61516 7343  Jen Evangelista (M44) M40-44 3rd     25:43.09 8:16.7 25.72   26:00.9817.9 12:48 12:55 +6 54.7%

17217 7472  Jennifer Loehding (F42) F40-44 MS     26:02.88 8:23.0 26.03   26:06.233.3 13:02 13:01 +0 59.7%

31618 6479  Hal Brown (M77) M75-79 1st     26:38.24 8:34.4 26.63   26:38.920.7 12:49 13:49 +59 73.8%

11719 6188  Harold Girata (M38) M35-39 2nd     26:37.99 8:34.3 26.62   26:40.953.0 12:48 13:50 +63 50.5%

31820 7060  Jaws Hansen (M55) M55-59 1st     26:40.06 8:35.0 26.67   26:44.924.9 13:50 12:50 -61 57.6%

28021 7316  Blake Bruser (F-6) FStrolle 1st     26:23.00 8:29.5 26.38   27:10.1447.1 13:21 13:02 -20

431922 7097  Nathan Bruser (M44) M40-44 4th     26:22.98 8:29.5 26.37   27:10.1547.2 13:22 13:01 -20 53.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/27/2015



x323 6001  Kimberly Holiday (F22) F20-24 1st     27:44.64 8:55.8 27.73   27:44.980.3 13:08 14:37 +89 53.3%

622024 7048  Scott McKissick (M67) M65-69 3rd     27:47.47 8:56.7 27.78   27:56.709.2 13:55 13:53 -2 61.5%

55425 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 1st     27:45.59 8:56.1 27.75   28:01.7916.2 14:03 13:43 -21 62.5%

1526 6186  Morgan Hamilton (F32) F30-34 1st     28:34.53 9:11.9 28.57   28:39.394.9 14:05 14:29 +24 51.9%

42127 6992  Alan Carruthers (M56) M55-59 2nd     28:46.81 9:15.8 28.77   28:51.855.0 14:07 14:40 +32 53.8%

22228 6819  Geronimo Simpao (M44) M40-44 5th     28:40.07 9:13.6 28.67   29:01.3021.2 15:08 13:32 -97 49.1%

212329 7077  Ken Robinson (M52) M50-54 3rd     29:12.80 9:24.2 29.20   29:13.130.3 15:00 14:13 -46 51.3%

132430 7380  Gabor Toth (M35) M35-39 3rd     29:03.66 9:21.2 29.05   29:14.6611.0 14:23 14:41 +18 45.4%

52531 7184  Manav Shah (M31) M30-34 2nd     29:08.07 9:22.6 29.13   29:15.597.5 14:31 14:37 +6 44.5%

32632 7437  Phillip Reeder (M37) M35-39 4th     29:15.79 9:25.1 29.25   29:25.8010.0 14:29 14:47 +18 45.6%

512733 7283  Ruben Reyes (M59) M55-59 3rd     29:38.63 9:32.5 29.63   30:00.5521.9 14:59 14:40 -19 53.6%

x2834 6003  Joe Marino (M41) M40-44 6th     30:10.71 9:42.8 30.17   30:13.252.5 14:13 15:57 +104 45.6%

42935 7278  Zak Sakoglu (M36) M35-39 5th     30:32.95 9:50.0 30.53   30:35.012.1 13:50 16:43 +173 43.4%

23036 6004  Presley Briggs (M17) M15-19 2nd     30:36.58 9:51.1 30.60   30:39.713.1 16:28 14:09 -139 44.1%

63137 7363  Daniel Briggs (M51) M50-54 4th     30:59.16 9:58.4 30.98   31:01.352.2 16:29 14:30 -120 48.0%

x3238 6167  Christopher Hunter (M53) M50-54 5th     31:07.19 10:01.0 31.12   31:10.423.2 15:20 15:47 +27 48.6%

x3339 6007  Kathir Balu (M33) M30-34 3rd     32:25.78 10:26.3 32.42   32:32.817.0 16:14 16:11 -3 40.2%

23440 6938  David Miller (M39) M35-39 6th     32:16.52 10:23.3 32.27   32:38.9922.5 16:30 15:46 -44 42.0%

13541 6172  Lyn Harrison (M43) M40-44 7th     33:30.27 10:47.0 33.50   33:30.27--- 16:15 17:15 +59 41.7%

43642 7131  Charles Key (M84) M80-99 1st     34:04.58 10:58.1 34.07   34:07.813.2 17:01 17:03 +2 69.0%

1643 6185  Tina Clark (F46) F45-49 1st     34:16.06 11:01.8 34.27   34:20.904.8 17:41 16:35 -66 47.1%

6744 7370  Katrice Briggs (F45) F45-49 2nd     35:04.64 11:17.4 35.07   35:07.472.8 17:07 17:57 +50 45.5%

23745 6922  William Grove (M39) M35-39 7th     36:48.00 11:50.7 36.80   37:11.7323.7 18:13 18:35 +21 36.8%

x846 6164  Patricia Buie-Hayes (F46) F45-49 3rd     37:47.48 12:09.8 37.78   38:02.0014.5 18:47 19:01 +14 42.7%

9947 7569  Karen Wales (F45) F45-49 4th     37:59.19 12:13.6 37.98   38:13.9514.8 19:08 18:51 -17 42.0%

73848 7568  Joe Wales (M13) M10-14 1st     38:02.58 12:14.7 38.03   38:16.7514.2 19:08 18:54 -14 38.1%

253949 7154  Mike Catt (M61) M60-64 2nd     39:09.12 12:36.1 39.15   39:18.319.2 19:16 19:53 +37 41.3%

641050 7024  Carol Creech (F64) F60-64 SR     39:44.02 12:47.3 39.73   39:49.285.3 19:10 20:34 +84 51.6%

181151 7065  Susan Schafer (F50) F50-54 2nd     41:10.87 13:15.3 41.17   41:19.778.9 19:47 21:24 +98 41.1%

164052 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M67) M65-69 4th     42:24.47 13:39.0 42.40   42:40.3015.8 20:49 21:36 +47 40.3%

x1253 6175  Joan Graves (F62) F60-64 1st     54:15.71 17:27.9 54.25   54:30.1914.5 27:22 26:54 -28 36.7%

Average Finish Time: 29:44 Average Age Grade: 52.9%32 Positive Split 20 Negative Split 13 Club PR's 9 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/27/2015



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, September 27, 2015

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

70F Clear 54%H 7mphESE
Mile Off :7:35 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

73.7%2 Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr.      5:08.511 M35 Move UP

73.6%1 Ben Stutts      5:02.562 M26 Move UP

72.2%3 Cole Atchison      5:09.383 M21 Move UP

68.9%5 Julio Lopez      6:41.464 M60

66.3%12 Yanira Lopez      7:42.375 F52 Move UP

64.2%4 Ryan Loehding      6:15.206 M43

64.0%10 Robert Benson      7:32.147 M65

62.9%15 Kuay Sullivan      7:49.378 F49

62.6%6 David Short      7:00.049 M54

61.4%7 Tom Grant      7:19.4610 M57

60.9%14 Ira Simpao      7:43.4811 M9

60.1%16 Scott McKissick      8:10.2612 M67

58.6%17 Axel Aaltonen      8:20.8413 M8

57.2%13 Jaws Hansen      7:43.2614 M55

56.1%9 Kimberly Holiday      7:28.1615 F22

54.6%11 Joe Wales      7:38.1416 M13

50.0%8 Zacarias Martinez      7:25.0817 M23

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

73.8%18 Hal Brown     26:38.241 M77 Move UP

72.8%5 Julio Lopez     22:02.402 M60 Move UP

69.0%42 Charles Key     34:04.583 M84 Move UP

68.7%4 Earl Atnip     21:38.714 M51 New

67.2%9 Robert Benson     24:57.125 M65

67.0%2 Ryan Loehding     20:50.676 M43

66.8%12 John Nance     25:33.797 M67

66.0%1 Cole Atchison     19:36.998 M21

65.6%11 Kuay Sullivan     25:28.149 F49 Move UP

65.5%3 Kelly Parma     21:18.9310 M43

65.4%8 David Short     23:17.7211 M54

65.0%10 David Mask     25:20.7212 M63

62.5%25 Yanira Lopez     27:45.5913 F52

61.5%24 Scott McKissick     27:47.4714 M67

60.1%7 Emil Aaltonen     23:09.6415 M15

59.9%6 Kim Aaltonen     23:08.6016 M42

59.7%17 Jennifer Loehding     26:02.8817 F42

57.6%20 Jaws Hansen     26:40.0618 M55

54.7%16 Jen Evangelista     25:43.0919 M44

53.8%27 Alan Carruthers     28:46.8120 M56

53.6%33 Ruben Reyes     29:38.6321 M59

53.3%23 Kimberly Holiday     27:44.6422 F22

53.3%22 Nathan Bruser     26:22.9823 M44

52.3%13 Miguel Barrios Huessa     25:42.4324 M38

51.9%26 Morgan Hamilton     28:34.5325 F32

51.6%50 Carol Creech     39:44.0226 F64

51.3%29 Ken Robinson     29:12.8027 M52

51.2%15 William Solorzano     25:29.4228 M33

50.5%19 Harold Girata     26:37.9929 M38

50.0%14 Zacarias Martinez     25:47.5930 M23

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*
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